

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA 2 OF 2023
IN
CS 250 OF 2022
IN THE MATTER OF:
ASHA BANSAL AND ORS.
VS
CHANDER SUREKHA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ARINDAM MUKHERJEE

Date : 24th January, 2024

*Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
For plaintiffs/petitioners
Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Ms. Rituparna Chatterjee, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Choudhury, Adv.
For defendant/respondent*

The Court : The affidavits have been affirmed and exchanged.

The affidavit-in-opposition and affidavit-in-reply filed in Court today are taken on record.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of February 2024.

(ARINDAM MUKHERJEE, J.)

sb/