

OD-12 & 13

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

In CS/249/2022
IA NO. GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023

ASHA BANSAL AND ORS.
Vs
CHANDER SUREKHA

&

In CS/250/2022
IA NO. GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023

ASHA BANSAL AND ORS.
Vs
CHANDER SUREKHA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 14, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Meghnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Jain Sukhani, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Zubeen Pandey, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Meghnad Dutta, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs. Mr. Zubeen Pandey, learned Counsel is appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant has filed an application being GA/1/2023 for rejection of plaint. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application under Chapter XIII A of the Original Side Rules for summary judgment.

Counsel for the defendants submits that the advocate on record is not well and is not in a position to appear before this Court today and prays for adjournment.

In view of the submissions made by the Counsel for the defendant, for the interest of justice, as a matter of last chance, the case is adjourned.

Let the matter appear on 12th December, 2024 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S . De