

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/249/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023
ASHA BANSAL AND ORS.
VS
CHANDER SUREKHA

CS/250/2022
IA NO: GA/1/2023, GA/2/2023
ASHA BANSAL AND ORS.
VS
CHANDER SUREKHA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 12th November, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Megnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Supriyo Kundu, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Ms. Arpita Saha, Adv.
Ms. Khusboo Chowdhury, Adv.
Ms. Ayasha Kedia, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- On prayer of Learned Counsel for the defendant, the matter is
adjourned to 18th November, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)