

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary and Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/249/2022
ASHA BANSAL AND ORS.
Vs
CHANDER SUREKHA

IA NO. GA/1/2023
In CS/250/2022
ASHA BANSAL AND ORS.
Vs
CHANDER SUREKHA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 10th June, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Megnad Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Surabita Biswas, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Ms. Ayasha Kedia, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- The Learned Counsels for the parties submitted that talks of settlement are on offing. Accordingly, the Learned Counsel for the parties sought for accommodation. The matter is adjourned to 31st July, 2026 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)